Part |

SCHEDULE

(4) Days and

(1) Name of Parking (2) Position in which vehicle (3) Class of Hours of (5) Charging Hours (6) Daily Charges and Maximum Period
Place may wait Vehicle Operation of 9ing of Stay
Parking Place
Wholly within a parking bay . All days . .
ADELPHI ROAD marked out by the Council All vehicles Al hours At all times Permit only
ALEXANDRA _ . Monday to Friday
RECREATION \évgﬂgdvgﬁlg atr'?:rlc(:lggntéﬁy All vehicles 2:: g?ﬁ?s 08:00 to 18:00 Maximum stay 4 hours
GROUND Y No return within 1 hour
Up to 1 hour £2.00
Up to 2 hours £3.00
Up to 3 hours £4.00
Monday 05:00 to Sunday 04:59 Up to 5 hours £6.00
including Bank Holidays Up to 6 hours £12.00
Over 6 hours £24.00
Lost token £30.00
Discount card available for disabled
Wholly within a parking bay Vehicles not person’s badge holders on application
: - o~ -
g]xiré(etdtr?g;:ygslfir?og;c! exceeding All days Maximum charges* will apply as below: Maximum charges* will apply as below:
reserp\)/ed for sp ecifiegd grmit 1.9m overall All hours Monday to Friday £250
ASHLEY CENTRE holders P P height 16:00 to 04:59 following morning** ’
’ Saturday
18:00 to 04:59 following morning** £250
Monday to Saturday Pre-pay evening rate £2.50
18:00 to 23:59 Pre-pay overstay past midnight
’ ' to 08:59 £0.50
Sunday 05:00 to Monday 04:59 Sunday rate £2.00
Wholly within the parking area All davs
marked out by the Council as Motorcycles Y At all times No charge
! All hours
being reserved for motor cycles.
Vehicles not
L . : Up to 2 hours £2.00
Wholly within a parking bay exceeding Saturday only . .
EPSOM GATEWAY marked out by the Council 1.8m overall 07:00 — 18:30 07:00to 18:30 Up to 5 hours £4.00
hei Over 5 hours £6.00
eight
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SCHEDULE

(4) Days and

(1) Name of Parking (2) Position in which vehicle (3) Class of Hours of " (6) Daily Charges and Maximum Period
Place may wait Vehicle Operation of () EErL ) Hies of Stay
Parking Place
Maximum stay 4 hours up to 18:30
Monday to Saturday
Monday to Saturday Up to 30 minutes £0.50
X ) Up to 1 hour £1.00
07:00 to 18:29
Including Bank Holidays Up to 2 hours £1.50
Up to 3 hours £2.00
Wholly within a parking bay . All days Up to 4 hours £3.00
marked out by the Council. All vehicles All hours
Monday to Saturday Evening charge applies £0.50
18:30 to 06:59 next day
BOURNE HALL
Sunday all day Sunday flat rate £1.00
Disabled person’s badge holder
additional hour free
Wholly within the parking area Al davs
marked out by the Council as Motorcycles Y At all times No charge
’ All hours
being reserved for motor cycles.
Wholly within the parking area : :
marked out by the Council for All vehicles All days At all times Maximum stay of 20 minutes
) All hours No charge
loading purposes
Wholly within a parking bay All davs
marked out by the Council All vehicles Y At all times Permit only
. All hours
reserved permit holders only
CHESSINGTON Monday to Friday )
ROAD (Richard’s 08:30 to 18:30 ',\\I":ffg‘:rg stay 3 hours
Fields) Wholly within a parking bay No return within 1 hour 9
marked out by the Council All vehicles All days
except those parking bays All hours
reserved permit holders . .
All other times No maximum stay
including Bank Holidays No charge
COURT At all times No charge
RECREATION Wholly within a parking bay All vehicles All days Monday to Friday
GROUND marked out by the Council All hours vehicles present between 00:01 and 10:00 | Vehicle must leave by 12:00 same day
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SCHEDULE

(4) Days and

loading purposes

(1) Name of Parking (2) Position in which vehicle (3) Class of Hours of " (6) Daily Charges and Maximum Period
Place may wait Vehicle Operation of () EErL ) Hies of Stay
Parking Place
Up to 1 hour £1.50
. - . Up to 2 hours £2.00
lé/l;):kds)él%iog to Sunday 04:59 including Up to 3 hours £3.00
4 Up to 5 hours £4.00
Over 5 hours £6.00
Weekly Season £28.00
Disabled person’s badge holder
i additional hour free
Wholly within a parking bay Vehlcle_s not All days
DEPOT ROAD : exceeding 2m .
marked out by the Council g All hours Monday to Friday
overall height ’ . . .
16:00 to 04:59 following morning** Evening Charge Applies £250
Saturday 9 g€ App ’
18:00 to 04:59 following morning**
. . Sunday flat rate £2.00
Sunday 05:00 to Monday 04:59 Disabled person’s badge holder
additional hour free
quday to saturday Up to 1 hour £0.50
07:00 to 18:29 Up to 2 hours £1.00
Including Bank Holidays Up to 3 hours £1.50
Up to 4 hours £2.00
Over 4 hours £5.00
DORSET HOUSE Wholly within a parking bgy All vehicles All days Weekly Season £28.00
marked out by the Council All hours
Monday to Saturday Evening charge applies £0.50
18:30 to 06:59 next day Sunday flat rate £1.00
Sunday all day Disabled person’s badge holder
additional hour free
Maximum stay 3 hours
- . Monday to Friday No charge
Wholly within a parking b?‘y 07:00 to 18:00 Disabled person’s badge holder no
marked out by the Council . All days B
h Kinal b All vehicles I'h maximum stay
EWELL COURT except those parking bays All hours _ _
HOUSE reserved permit holders. All other times No maximum stay
including Bank Holidays No charge
Wholly within the parking area - ’
. . All days . Maximum stay of 20 minutes
marked out by the Council for All vehicles Al hours At all times No charge
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SCHEDULE

Up to 1 hour £0.50
Mo_nday to Saturday Up to 2 hours £1.00
07:00 to 18:29
Including Bank Holidays Up to 3 hours £1.50
Up to 4 hours £2.00
Over 4 hours £5.00
EWELL HIGH Wholly within a parking bay All vehicles All days Weekly Season £28.00
STREET marked out by the Council All hours Monday to Saturday
18:30 to 06:59 next day Evening charge applies £0.50
Sunday all day Sunday flat rate £1.00
Disabled person’s badge holder
additional hour free
GIBRALTAR - . Monday to Friday
RECREATION ‘é]\’;‘rok'gyd"gg;'g atﬁgré'ggnzﬁy All vehicles 2” ﬁﬁﬁfs 08:00 to 18:00 Maximum stay 4 hours
GROUND y No return within 1 hour
0 to 2 hours £2.00
Monday to Up to 3 hours £3.00
Friday Monday to Saturday at all times Up to 5 hours £4.00
06:00 to 23:00 | Including Bank Holidays with the exception 5 - 24 hours £6.00
of Christmas Day and New Years Day Lost Parking Token £12.00
Saturday Release of vehicle £25.00
07:00 to 20:00
Vehicles not Sunday Sunday flat rate £2.00
HOOK ROAD \r:]vgfl(lleydvgm'g atﬁgré'ggnﬁy ixgﬁeg\'ggra” Sunday 08:30 (Car Park closed on Easter Sunday) Discount card available for disabled
y héight to 17:30 person’s badge holders on application
Exc]udlng Maximum charges* will apply as below: Maximum charges* will apply as below:
Christmas -
Day, New quday to .Frlday _ o
Year's Day 16:00 to 04:59 following morning £250
and Easter fgtg(;cisymsg following morning**
Sunday : : 9 9 £2.50
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SCHEDULE

Monday 05:00 —Sunday 04:59
including Bank Holidays

Up to 30 mins
Up to 1 hour
Up to 2 hours
Up to 3 hours
Up to 5 hours
Over 5 hours
Lost token

£1.00
£2.00
£3.00
£5.00
£10.00
£25.00
£30.00

Discount card available for disabled

Wholly within a parking bay . All days , s
HOPE LODGE marked out by the Council All vehicles All hours person’s badge holders on application
Maximum charges* will apply as below: . - .
Monday to Friday Maximum charges* will apply as below:
16:00 to 04:59 following morning** £250
Saturday
18:00 to 04:59 following morning** £250
Sunday 05:00 to Monday 04:59 Sunday flat rate £2.00
Vehicles not
Wholly within a parking bay exceeding All days . :
HUDSON HOUSE marked out by the Council 2.2m overall All hours Atall times Permit only
height
Wholly within a parking bay . All days :
LONG GROVE PARK marked out by the Council All vehicles Al hours At all times No charge
) Up to 2 hours £2:00
Wholly within a parking bay ':\Lﬂﬁgg?z g%_%%day Up to 3 hours £3.00
NEWPLAN HOUSE marked out by the Council All vehicles All days y ' Up to 5 hours £5.00
) Saturday and Sunday
except those marked Private 08:00 to 00:00 Over 5 hours £10.00
) ) Disabled person’s badge holder Free
POOLE ROAD . .
RECREATION \é\’;‘r"k'gd"gm'g atﬁgré'ggnﬁy All vehicles 2” g?ﬁfs At all times No charge
GROUND Y
Up to 2 hours £2.00
RAINBOW LEISURE | Wholly within a parking bay : All days Monday - Sunday at all times Up to 3 hours £3.00
CENTRE marked out by the Council All vehicles All hours including Bank Holidays Upto 5 hours £5.00
Over 5 hours £10.00
Disabled person’s badge holder Free
s ’ Vehicles not
STONELEIGH Wholly within a parking bay : All days .
- exceeding 3m At all times No charge
PARADE marked out by the Council overall height All hours
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SCHEDULE

Monday 05:00 to Sunday 04:59
including Bank Holidays

Up to 30 mins £1.00
Up to 1 hour £2.00
Up to 2 hours £3.00

Maximum stay 2 hours

Monday to Friday up until 16:00

Saturday up until 18:00

Disabled badge holders additional hour

TOURALL | Whel s sparobe | Anvenies | A9 |
y : . . . Maximum charges* will apply as below:
Maximum charges* will apply as below:
Monday to Friday
16:00 to 04:59 following morning** £250
Saturday
. . 1 1 *%
18:00 to 04:59 following morning £250
Sunday 05:00 to Monday 04:59 Sunday flat rate £2.00
Wholly within the parking area . )
TOWN HALL marked out by the Council for All vehicles All days At all times Maximum stay of 20 minutes
loadi All hours No charge
oading purposes
Up to 30 mins £1.00
Up to 1 hour £2.00
Up to 2 hours £3.00
. . Up to 3 hours £5.00
Over 5 hours £25.00
Lost token £30.00
Wholly within a parking bay All vehicles All days DiSCOUf’“ l(;a(rzld a\zaillzble for diSﬁ}WGd_
marked out by the Council All hours person’s badge holders on application
- o~ -
TOWN HALL - REAR Maximum charges* will apply as below: Maximum charges* will apply as below:
Monday to Friday
16:00 to 04:59 following morning** £250
Saturday
18:00 to 04:59 following morning** £250
Sunday 05:00 to Monday 04:59 Sunday flat rate £2.00
Wholly within a parking bay All davs
marked out by the Council as Motorcycles Y No charge
’ All hours
being reserved for motorcycles
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SCHEDULE

Monday to Saturday
18:30 to 04:59 following morning**

Up to 1 hour £1.50
Up to 2 hours £2.00
Up to 3 hours £3.00
Monday 05:00 to Sunday 04:59 Up to 5 hours £4.00
including Bank Holidays Over 5 hours £6.00
_ . Vehicles not Weekly Season £28.00
Wholly within a parking bay exceeding 2m All days Disabled badge holders additional hour
marked out by the Council . All hours f
UPPER HIGH overall height ree
Monday to Friday
STREET 16:00 to 04:59 following morning** Evening Charge Applies £250
Saturday 9 g€ App '
18:00 to 04:59 following morning**
Sunday 05:00 to Monday 04:59 Sunday flat rate £2.00
Wholly within a parking bay
marked out by the Council as Motorcycles All days No charge
being reserved for motor cycles. All hours
Maximum stay 3 hours
Up to 1.5 hours £2.00
Mo_nday to Saturday Up to 3 hours £3.00
05:00 to 18:30 ) ,
Wholly within a parking bay All days Disabled person’s badge holder
WEST HILL marked out by the Council All vehicles Al hours additional hour free

Evening Charge Applies £2.00

Sunday 05:00 to Monday 04:59

Sunday flat rate £2.00
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* Customers will pay either the time based tariff or the maximum charge, whichever is the lowest of the two.
** \/ehicles entering during this period will be permitted to stay to 09:00 without incurring additional charges; however the appropriate time based tariff will be added to the
maximum charge if the vehicle remains after 09:00




SCHEDULE

PART I

PENALTY CHARGE NOTICES (off-street)
Higher level contravention £70 (£35 if paid within 14 days)
Lower level contravention £50 (£25 if paid within 14 days)
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